

PONTELAND CRICKET CLUB

**President: Geoff Appleby** 

**Chairman: Andrew Morgan** 

Secretary: Chris Morgan

**Treasurer: Ian Smart** 

# **JUNIOR MEMBERSHIP FORM 2023**

## (Junior Subscription for 2023 - £60 (£10 reduction for siblings) – cheques made payable to **Ponteland Cricket Club**)

### **Player Details**

I	Name: (Please Print)
]	Home Telephone Number:
	Email Address: Postal Address:
]	Post Code:
S	School Year: Date of Birth:
Emerg	ency Contact Details
To be c	completed by Parent/Carer
Please i	ndicate the person(s) who should be contacted in case of an incident/accident
	Contact Name(s):

(e.g parent/carer) ....

Emergency contact number(s) .....

Please provide your son / daughter with a protective "box".

Please detail below any important medical information that our coaches/junior coordinator should be aware of (e.g. epilepsy, asthma, diabetes, current medication, injuries, disability etc.) and sign overleaf

### How To Pay

Cheques should be made payable to 'Ponteland Cricket Club' or you can pay directly to the Club's account details of which are as follows:

Account name: Ponteland Cricket Club **Bank**: National Westminster Bank Sort Code: 60 09 47 Account Number: 64839567

# PONTELAND CRICKET CLUB

### **Data Protection**

The Club will use the information provided on this Membership Form (together with other information it obtains about the player) to administer his/her cricketing activity at the Club and in any activities in which he/she participates through the Club and to care for and supervise activities in which he/she is involved.

In some cases this may require the Club to disclose the information to County Boards, Leagues and to the England and Wales Cricket Board. In the event of a medical issue or child protection issue arising, the Club may disclose certain information to doctors or other medical specialists and/or to police, children's social care, the Courts and/or probation officers and, potentially to legal and other advisers involved in an investigation.

Photographs, video images or other images of young people taken will be used by Ponteland Cricket Club only and will not be shared or distributed. Please indicate if you do not wish for your child to be photographed .....

#### As the person completing this form, you must ensure that each person whose information you include in this form knows what will happen to their information and how it may be disclosed.

Junior membership of the club also provides that the parent(s) / legal guardian(s) of the child are given non-voting membership of the club as part of that junior membership.

By returning this completed Junior Membership Form, I agree to my child / the child in my care taking part in the activities of Ponteland Cricket Club

I confirm that I have legal responsibility for the child named in section 1 above, and that I am entitled to give this consent.

I understand that I will be kept informed of activities at Ponteland Cricket Club – for example details of times and transport etc.

I understand that in the event of injury or illness all reasonable steps will be taken to contact me / the alternative contact, and to deal with that injury/illness appropriately.

I confirm that to the best of my knowledge all information provided in this form is accurate and I will inform the club of any changes to this information in a timely manner.

### We agree to abide by the terms of the Club's Child Protection Policy www.ponteland-cricket.co.uk/Information/ChildProtection

Name of parent/carer: .....

Signature of Parent/Carer: .....

Signature of Junior Cricketer: .....

Date: .....